502687373 02/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2733978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Caroline LEVY	02/07/2014	
Arnaud APHECEIXBORDE	02/07/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN
Street Address:	LES MIROIRS - 18 AVENUE D'ALSACE
City:	COURBEVOIE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14233954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOEL S. ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDEL LAWRENCE
Signature:	/Chandel Lawrence/ for Joel S. Armstrong
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502687373

source=160242_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032252 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Caroline LEVY	(2) Ar	naud APHECEIXBOR	DE	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	***************************************		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the undo	deration of the sum of one dollar (essigned, the receipt and sufficience and hereby does assign, transfer ar	y of which are hereb	d and valuable conside y acknowledged, each i	ration paid to each or undersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SAINT-GOBAIN CENTRE DE I		D'ETUDES EUROPEE	N	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the entir invention continua	fter designated as the Assignee) are right, title and interest for the Urn, and in all applications for patention, international, substitute and amination certificates that may be	nited States of Ameri t including any and a reissue application(s)	ca as defined in 35 U.S ill provisional, non-prov Land all Letters Patent	.C. §100, in the	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	***************************************	TO Provide the same of the sam			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 160242), filed (on even date herewith o	or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12) 1	S. Application Number				
	Identification for	(1-)	······································			**************************************	
	filed applications	filed	all papers necessary in connecti				
this ass	nterest herein assigned, and the ignment is binding on Assign 6). Each undersigned herebary or desirable in order to control of the igneration and ignerated in order to control of the igneration of the ignerati	at he or she or and Assig y grants the nply with th	quests the Commissioner of the lignee, as Assignee of the entire is has not executed, and will not engror's heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF PLC the power to be rules of the United States Pater and ersigned on the date(s) oppo	nterest, and covenan secute, any agreemen and legal representati insert on this assignation at and Trademark Of	ts that he or she has ful ut(s) in conflict herewi- ives. ment any further identi fice for recordation of	If right to convey the th, and agrees that	
Date	02/07/2014		Inventor Signature		A time processor to the processor of the second	(SEAL)	
Date	02/04/2016	j	Inventor Signature	Adrica	adort		
Date		•		-		(SEAL)	
Date							
Date							
Date	****		Farmer to a City				
Date			•				
Date			` Inventor Signature				
neither,	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed befor	rably be sig at least tw	med before: (a) a Notary Public i o witnesses who also sign here:	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If	
Date	02/04/2014		Witness/	My 6	ERRIERZ ()	anahul	
Date	02/07/201	4	Witness	1	Darrel	ULATER	

RECORDED: 02/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 032252 FRAME: 0159